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Date Black 540-6147
Morris Smith 54845353
Jim White 8962-5608
Frank Chasteler 545=2185
Tom Chasteler

54522185
Frank & Tom Chasteler

DEC. MEETING

The Harbor Soaring Society will meet on Wed,
Dece 2 at 7:30 PeMa The meeting will be held
at the Megsa Consolidated Water District _
Office at 1965 Placentia Street in Costa Mesa,

Nov, CONTEST RESULTS

SPORTS =
OPEN ADVANCED MAN
1~ Brandt 2976 1000
2= Nelson 2966 997
3« Durham 2945 990
ftm Chasteler F, 2913 979
5= Ritsgchke 2861 961
6= Pantzar 2859 261
77 ichardson 2844 956
8. diller 2837 953
9= Amies . 2774 932
1C- Chasteler T, 2731 918
11- Beckman 2661 894
12- Smith 2188 735

Here we are finishing the 1981 flying season.
We were able to survive with a board running
the clubs The board with much political side-
stepping, procrastination, request, etco. by
the City and County were able to aquire

legal use of undeveloped land in the Fairview
Regional Park, A few club members have spent

much time in removing trash and weeds, disking

and leveling the land, planting grass seed,
and now watering the area. We now are flying
on this land,.

ESTANCIA 1S NO LONGER A LEGAL FLYING SITE

Ag Morrie put it in an article last year
'Always keep in mind that we are a Hobbya

- oriented élub existing for the FUN and

ENJOYMENT of ALL its members.! It is
only fitting that each member does his
or her part in helping to maintain our
new field,

There will be a discussion on the use of
the new flying site for 1982 at the Deco
meeting.

At the Nov, meeting HeS5.5. had election
of officers for 1982, They are as follows:

Pregy, mecsccccncmnea
V. -Pres - ————
Secretary e-mcrmnns
Treagsurer w-ccoamnas

John Krug

Dick Pantzar
Larry Jolly
Frank Chasteler

This new flying site is at the North end of
Canyon Street and is to the West of the
football field, The field extends to the
bluff for 1000 feet and is 300 feet wideo

HeSeSe the oldest AMA chartered soaring club
the world had a first with 4 electric
sailplane contegts in 1981 and will make it

5 with 45 contest in Dec,

= Dan Finlk
Morris Smith
Wayne Selway
NONE

Contest Coordinator
General Directors ==

Editor -
DUES for 1982 are now payable. Enclosed
is an application, Dues not received by
the Jan, meeting will cause you to be
aropped from the clubg

Year End top 10 trophies will be given
out at the Dec., meetinge A complete
listing of all contestants is on next
page, Scoreg are total of all thermal
contestf® using best 5 of & contests,

DEC. CONTEST

We will have an electric contest on
Dece 13 or 20. Pate to be fixed at the
Dec, meetings It will be a warmup to
the Boucher's (Bob and Roland) Jan.
contests scheduled for Jane. 10 & 17,
There will be two classes, 05 and OPEN.
Each will fly sep#iratelyo
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HARBOR SOARING SOCIETY 1981 FINAL STANDINGS

1-
2-

11w
12a
13«
l4-
15~
16=
17=-
18-
19
20~
21~
22~
23~
24~
25-

Frank Chasgteler
Gordon Ritschke
Tom Chasteler
Morris Smith
Dick Pantzar
Jack Durham
Arnold Beckman
Ken Nelson

Ron Miller

John Krug

Dennis Brandt
Jim White

John Amieg
Larry Jolly

Kay Lake

Pan Fink

Pete Richardson
Leo Lake

Tom Ross

Bob Thacker

TIan Beckman
Baker

Gene Monroe

Mac Freed

Jeff Winkelmann

4955
4782
4761
4533
4519
4361
4250
3955
3776
3693

3623
3572
3514
2956
2868
2270
1870
1851
963
926
848
833
559
396
247



