

Vol. 18, No. 10

P.O. BOX 1673, COSTA MESA, CA. 92626

GENERAL DIRECTORS :

Dale Black Morris Smith Jim White

540-6147 548<del>-</del>5353

Frank Chasteler

962-5608 545-2185

TREASURER :

CONTEST COORDINATOR : Tom Chasteler

545-2185

EDITORS :

Frank & Tom Chasteler

## DEC. MEETING

The Harbor Soaring Society will meet on Wed. Dec. 2 at 7:30 P.M. The meeting will be held at the Mesa Consolidated Water District Office at 1965 Placentia Street in Costa Mesa.

### Nov. CONTEST RESULTS

	11049 00	MIDOI N	HOODI.	<u></u>		
		·	OPEN	ADVANCED	SPORTS- MAN	
1-	Brandt	2976	1000			
2-	Nelson	2966	997			
3	Durham	2945		990		
4-	Chasteler F.	2913	979			
5-	Ritschke	2861		961		
6-	Pantzar	2859			961	
7	Richardson	2844		956		
8-	Miller	2837			953	
9-	Amies	2774			932	į
10-	Chasteler T.	2731		918		
11-	Beckman	2661			894	
12-	Smith	2188		<b>73</b> 5		

Here we are finishing the 1981 flying season. We were able to survive with a board running the club. The board with much political sidestepping, procrastination, request, etc. by the City and County were able to aquire legal use of undeveloped land in the Fairview Regional Park. A few club members have spent much time in removing trash and weeds, disking and leveling the land, planting grass seed, and now watering the area. We now are flying on this land.

#### ESTANCIA IS NO LONGER A LEGAL FLYING SITE

This new flying site is at the North end of Canyon Street and is to the West of the football field. The field extends to the bluff for 1000 feet and is 300 feet wide.

H.S.S. the oldest AMA chartered soaring club the world had a first with 4 electric sailplane contests in 1981 and will make it 5 with a contest in Dec.

As Morrie put it in an article last year \*Always keep in mind that we are a Hobbyoriented club existing for the FUN and ENJOYMENT of ALL its members. It is only fitting that each member does his or her part in helping to maintain our new field.

There will be a discussion on the use of the new flying site for 1982 at the Dec. meeting.

At the Nov. meeting H.S.S. had election of officers for 1982. They are as follows:

Preso -----John Krug V.-Pres. -----Dick Pantzar Secretary ----Larry Jolly Treasurer -----Frank Chasteler Contest Coordinator - Dan Fink SMorris Smith General Directors --Wayne Selway Editor NONE

DUES for 1982 are now payable. Enclosed is an application. Dues not received by the Jan. meeting will cause you to be aropped from the club.

Year End top 10 trophies will be given out at the Dec. meeting. A complete listing of all contestants is on next page. Scores are total of all thermal contests using best 5 of 6 contests.

# DEC. CONTEST

We will have an electric contest on Dec. 13 or 20. Date to be fixed at the Dec. meeting. It will be a warmup to the Boucher's (Bob and Roland) Jano contests scheduled for Jan. 10 & 17. There will be two classes, 05 and OPEN. Each will fly separately.

# HARBOR SOARING SOCIETY 1981 FINAL STANDINGS

l- Frank Chasteler	4955
2- Gordon Ritschke	4782
3- Tom Chasteler	4761
4- Morris Smith	4533
5- Dick Pantzar	4519
6- Jack Durham	4361
7- Arnold Beckman	4250
8- Ken Nelson	3955
9- Ron Miller	3776
10- John Krug	3693
11- Dennis Brandt 12- Jim White 13- John Amies 14- Larry Jolly 15- Kay Lake 16- Dan Fink 17- Pete Richardson 18- Leo Lake 19- Tom Ross 20- Bob Thacker 21- Ian Beckman 22- Baker 23- Gene Monroe 24- Mac Freed	3623 3572 3514 2956 2868 2270 1870 1851 963 926 848 833 559 396
25- Jeff Winkelmann	247